Assembly Instructions

ENiREREAS

Model No.

HOGA-JW0650/JW0731
HOGA-JWO0881/JW1272

Computer Desk
INNYVIAYFTRY




EN - Contact us. We're here to help you. FR - Contactez-nous. Nous vous aiderons.
DE - Rufen Sie uns an. Wir sind hier, um zu helfen. IT - Contattateci. Siamo qui per aiutarvi.
ES - Contactanos, estamos aqui para ayudarte. JP-HRVEDHE, SREFCSHEKXLTETL,

1-424-206-5666

US - 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM EST, Monday to Friday. FR-De 14 ha2h (UTC+1),du lundiau vendredi.
GB - 1:00 PM to 1:00 AM GMT, Monday to Friday. ES - De 14:00 a 02:00 horas (CET+1.), de lunes a viernes.
DE -14:00 - 02:00 Uhr (MEZ), von Montag bis Freitag. JP-BAIC & B35(218:00~1:00, B AN 52BH., .

IT - Dalle 14:00 alle 2:00 CET, dal lunedi al venerdi.

I support@yuzhouint.com

EN - We prioritize your satisfaction. Any issues with your product like missing or damaged parts, please keep the package,
take photos of the packaging and the product, and contact us quickly.

DE - Ihre Zufriedenheit steht bei uns an erster Stelle. Bei Problemen mit Inrem Produkt, wie fehlenden oder beschadigten
Teilen, bewahren Sie bitte die Verpackung auf, machen Sie Fotos von der Verpackung und dem Produkt und kontaktieren Sie

uns schnell.

IT - Diamo priorita alla vostra soddisfazione. In caso di problemi con il prodotto, come parti mancanti o danneggiate, si prega
di conservare la confezione, scattare foto dell'imballaggio e del prodotto e contattarci rapidamente.

FR - Votre satisfaction est notre priorité. En cas de probléme avec votre produit, comme des pieces manquantes ou endom-
mageées, veuillez conserver I'emballage, prendre des photos de I'emballage et du produit et nous contacter rapidement.

ES - Su satisfaccion es nuestra prioridad primordial. Si tiene algun inconveniente con este producto, como faltantes o
dafiadas, estamos aqui para ayudarlo. Guarda el embalaje original y toma fotos luego contactanos lo antes posible.

JP-BEETEBREERARCERLET. BIBRICHRORBPEELN G H>LEER. EROKE. REL TV
Nwir—2 MERE. BRIEEMHION 2EROBEZERBL TLLETV, INS5ORRZRETSZ LT, END
NELISZRTBCENTEEY, HETIHRE

P-01



Warm Tips

B

B 8 8 8

1. Carefully read and keep these instructions for later.

2.Before assembling, ensure all parts and accessories are there.

3. Assemble on a soft, smooth surface like a carpet to avoid scratches.
4.Don't fully tighten the screws until everything is correctly in place.

1. Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfaltig durch und bewahren Sie sie fir spater auf.

2. Stellen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau sicher, dass alle Teile und Zubehérteile vorhanden sind.

3. Montieren Sie es auf einer weichen, glatten Oberflache wie einem Teppich, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
4. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht vollstandig an, bis alles richtig sitzt.

1.Leggere attentamente e conservare le presenti istruzioni.

2. Prima di procedere al montaggio, accertarsi che tutte le parti e gli accessori siano presenti.
3. Montare su una superficie morbida e liscia, come un tappeto, per evitare graffi.

4. Non serrare completamente le viti finché tutto non & stato posizionato correttamente.

1. Lisez attentivement ces instructions et conservez-les.
2. Avant de procéder al'assemblage, assurez-vous que toutes les pieces et tous les accessoires sont présents.

3. Effectuez I'assemblage sur une surface douce et lisse, comme un tapis, pour éviter les rayures.
4. Ne serrez pas complétement les vis tant que tout n'est pas correctement en place.

1. Lea atentamente estas instrucciones y consérvelas para méas adelante.

2. Antes de ensambilar, asegurese de que todas las piezas y accesorios estén en su lugar.
3. Ensamble sobre una superficie suave y lisa, como una alfombra, para evitar rayones.

4. No ajuste completamente los tornillos hasta que todo esté correctamente colocado.

1L.2ERICEBAEIC, COBIRSEEE L <BHH TV,

2 EROBAHILTHARICHMAR, BENTLIY T TERBLL TV,

33Uy RIOTPELEDLTAIITT BHBAE. REAICFIDONEVLSCA—RY FEEBVTLEEL,
LIDDN=Y([TEBORIEZBHBEECIF. DEDRXIEBLFT RIS ZHEH>TH S, TREFE>THOLIDHEH TV OHTI YN TT,

Z2rDSER

cBHAEBERTRELBVTLETWL, BINTTH%ZT32EDHEDET,

HNEBICRFE S TEVHDEHEHEVWTLRETW, BINTITHETRIEHEGNET.

* KJIOBNTEDH TREL BVWTLIETW, BBORAELENFT,
cMEHEUALODOEHEEVTLIEETV, BBOREEHENFT,

c BHORUCENBATREBTERLEVTLRETV, HBROERTIIENHENET,
CEEEZRRELLSZOFRFERET. RETICEMKL TLRTV, BEBOENTTHEZTZZENBNET,
CRRICESTENVEEHDFEDLBEVTLEETV, BINTTHETEZZENBDET,

s RN (ZBTITERL BV TLLRTV, BOOBEHARETZIIENBHET,

c DBOBEE LIEVWTLREETW, BEOT HETR2ELHNET,

AEROBWES FBAAREBEL TLIEEW,
MEBHEEEFEFBBILBEVTLREETV, RO HETEIEHHBNET,

cR2F BELOBRICINABEFEULKEETZHENHNET,

c ZORFEERLTRO>ERRVELET L. BEXBEGEESTD . BEXRAVNEBEENRET ZTREIEHDET,
AREBITEIHICE. ZAULETP S DIT>TLRTV, REGETRIBT 3HBENEHNET,

- AEEBICIEARELVL SICKREDFTLRETL,

SfERLD ZER

cERBEX-BERATEOBREBITILTV., BR-BHTIIEHEHENET,
CEKIDBVEZACRELBEVTLLRETV, BR-ZBE-BRITEZIENHBHET,
ARBICEOVDOZEZEE LD, ZDHEDLBEVWTLETL, BBTZ3BHSNET,

cMEAL ROV AV B EZBERBEHNEVTLLRTL,

c BIMOKD DD B & SHBATHSMEREBFT TLRETV, BR-BHTIZENBDET,
cKEZIFLEBARHEE TICTHONCHER>TLRETL,

cF Y RAH—(CROVIEEDN DVTVET, BEIOREIHSITOVHERIRL TLIEETW,
 CERPRBTFYZY—DOVIENFTLEEL,
cFEDCIREBBE T ELVTLLRETL, WBOIHE2T32ENHHET,

BFANCELTOSER

CRYIY YT TIIA-WESLSOCUEESTARERLBEVTLETV., REAOELTFZHEHBIREICEDET,

s KICHNTERE, BLERSHOVATHRER>TILTL,

c RIRFEDFL KBNEFERE. POSHAVARZESHLPERHCRL. L<B>LLTENRBSZRHEL >TLRETL,
Z0%E. BLEERSHVWHATRER D TLRTL,

c RS ) —F—HEEMERORIE. BILREVES TEEHN TV L EERL THSSHIALETL,

P-02



EN - We recommend using hand tools for assembly.
If an electric screwdriver is used, reduce its power to protect the product.

DE - Wir empfehlen die Verwendung von Handwerkzeugen fur die Montage.
Wenn ein elektrischer Schraubendreher verwendet wird, reduzieren Sie die Leistung, um das Produkt zu schiitzen.

IT - Per I'assemblaggio si consiglia di utilizzare utensili manuali.
Se si utilizza un cacciavite elettrico, ridurne la potenza per proteggere il prodotto.

FR- Nous recommandons d'utiliser des outils manuels pour I'assemblage.
Remarque: Si un tournevis électrique est utilisé, réduisez sa puissance pour protéger le produit.

ES- Recomendamos utilizar herramientas manuales para el montaje.
Si se utiliza destornillador eléctrico, reduzca la potenciay el par de torsion para evitar dafar el producto.

JP- MMMERICE. FIREDOERZSIIHLET,
BFRSAN—ZFERAINZEEE. HRERETBH. NT—ZBHICREL TLLEL,

©

X2 © G

—— [B=——»

P>

@’\(

) Tl

EN - Inorder to avoid scratching, this furniture should be assembled on a soft surface, such asarug.

DE - Um Kratzer zu vermeiden, sollten diese Mébel auf einer weichen Oberflache, wie z. B. einem Teppich, montiert werden.
IT - Perevitare graffi, questo mobile deve essere assemblato su una superficie morbida, come un tappeto.

FR - Afin d'éviter les rayures, ce meuble doit étre monté sur une surface douce, comme un tapis.

ES - Para evitar rayones, este mueble debe montarse sobre una superficie suave, como una alfombra.

JP - EFIFFEIEDTS. KRIISHTBEDRSHVEAD ETHHIITTLIEETV, ETHAITTIEELY,

P-03



EN - Parts List - DE - Teileliste - IT - Elenco parti - FR - Les Piéces - ES - Lista de Piezas - JP-/\—Y 1) X ~

P-04



EN - Parts List - DE - Teileliste - IT - Elenco parti - FR - Les Piéces - ES - Lista de Piezas - JP-/\—Y 1) X ~

® ® ® P
/ |
| 1pc 2 pcs 2 pcs
® & 07
2 pcs 2 pcs 2 pcs
B C E
o
M6X40 mm M6X12 mm M7X48 mm M5X40 mm
10 pcs 20pcs 8pcs 4pcs 12 pcs
F G H
>
%’ w
12 pcs 12 pcs 3 pcs 16pcs 2pcs
K
@ % 44 %ﬂ 34
B6pcs 1pc 1pc 1pc

P-05



EN - Installation of Cams and Pins.
Read each step carefully before starting. Each step of instruction should be performed in the correct order. If these steps are not followed in
sequence, assembly difficulties may occur.

DE - Installation von Nocken und Stiften.
Lesen Sie jeden Schritt sorgféltig vor dem Beginnen. Es ist sehr wichtig, dass jede Anweisungsschritt in der richtigen Reihenfo Ige ausgefihrt wird.
Wenn diese Schritte nicht nacheinander befolgt werden, treten Montageprobleme auf.

IT - Installazione di camme e perni.
Leggere attentamente ogni passaggio prima di iniziare. Ogni passaggio delle istruzioni deve essere eseguito nell'ordine corrett 0. Se questi passaggi
non vengono seguiti in sequenza, potrebbero verificarsi difficolt a di montaggio.

FR - Installation des cames et des axes.
Lisez attentivement chaque étape avant de commencer. Chaque étape des instructions doit étre effectuée dans le bon ordre. Sice s étapes ne sont
pas suivies dans |'ordre, des difficultés d'assemblage peuvent s yrvenir.

ES - Instalacion de levas y pasadores.
Lea atentamente cada paso antes de comenzar. Cada paso de las instrucciones debe realizarse en el orden correcto. Si no se sigu en en secuencia,
podrian surgir dificultades de montaje.

JP-F v LEEVORMDHIIAE
BTV TEBRRIICHTHHHP LTV, SFIERFELVEFTEITIZVENGDET, INSOFIEHNIEFENG WES, BT THE

EN-No gap
DE-Ohne Liicke
IT-Nessuna lacuna
FR-Pas d'scort

ES-Sin_hueco
JP- ML

HELCZTUREMNIBD T,
Q E
N g

EN - Lock the Eccentric Cam
Step 1-2: Ensure the connector bolt is fully seated in the hole. Align the cam arrow with the bolt centerline.

Step 3: Rotate the cam head clockwise with a manual screwdriver until fully locked. Please do not use power tools — overtightening may strip
components.

DE - Exzenterriegel verriegeln

Schritt 1-2: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Verbindungsbolzen vollstandig in der Bohrung sitzt. Richten Sie den Pfeil am Exzenter auf die Mitt g|linie des
Bolzens aus.

Schritt 3: Drehen Sie den Exzenterkopf mit einem Handschraubendreher im Uhrzeigersinn, bis er vollstandig verriegelt ist. Keinesfalls elek trische
Werkzeuge verwenden - Uberanziehen kann die Komponenten beschadigen.

IT - Bloccare la camma eccentrica

Passaggi 1-2: Assicurarsi che il bullone di collegamento sia completamente inserito nel foro. Allineare la freccia della camma con lalinea ¢ entrale del
bullone.

Passaggi 3: Ruotare la testa della camma in senso orario con un cacciavite manuale fino a quando non & completamente bloccata.

Non utilizzare utensili elettrici: un serraggio eccessivo potrebbe danneggiare i componenti.

FR - Verrouillez la came excentrique

Etapes 1-2 : Assurez-vous que le boulon de connexion est bien en place dans le trou. Alignez la fléche de la came avec I'axe du boulon.
Etape 3: Tournez la téte de came dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre a I'aide d'un tournevis manuel jusqu'a ce qu'elle soit complétement
verrouillée. N'utilisez pas d'outils électriques ; un serrage excessif pourrait endommager les composants.

ES - Bloqueo la leva excéntrica

Paso 1-2: Asegurese de que el perno conector esté completamente asentado en el orificio. Alinee laflecha de la leva con la linea central del perno.
Paso 3: Gire la cabeza de la leva en sentido horario con un destornillador manual hasta que esté completamente bloqueado. No utilice he rramientas
eléctricas; apretar demasiado puede dafiar los componentes.

Je:fm ooy

A7w71-2: EERL T 2[CHo TV e Z®BL. DLAOKODRILNPORER > L SITHEL T ExL,
A7w73: FHRsAN—chHrEnzsstED cBETe. s2cOv TNz E T TR,
XNT—Y-)LfERL s\ e 2TV - B (£ D mmniFm T zoleEndn £,

P-06



EN - Please split component “N”into “N-1" and “N-2” before assembling the slide and then proceed to the next step of assembly.

DE - Bitte teilen Sie die Komponente "N" vor dem Zusammenbau der Schiene in "N-1" und "N-2" und fahren Sie dann mit dem néachsten
Montageschritt fort.

IT - Si prega di separare il componente "N" in "N-1" e "N-2" prima di assemblare la guida, per poi procedere alla fase successiva del montaggio.
FR - Veuillez diviser le composant «N» en «N-1» et «N-2» avant d'assembler la glissiére, puis passez a I'étape suivante de I'assemblage.

ES - Divida el componente "N" en "N-1"y "N-2" antes de ensamblar la correderay luego continte con el siguiente paso Push the lever up 2: Split
component“N-1"and “N-2”del ensamblaje.

JP-ZS A ROMBHIZTHIIC, Taa N1 & N1 & N-2) [CRBIL. ZOEROEHIITATYVTITEATLIETL,

V1 <
° S8 7] ofT e —) .o

EN - 1: Pull apart component "N" to each side, and then gently push up the lever of component "N-2" -
DE - 1: Ziehen Sie die Komponente "N" seitlich auseinander und driicken Sie anschlieBend den Hebel der Komponente "N-2" sanft nach oben.
IT - 1: Tirare i due lati del componente "N" in direzioni opposte per separarli, poi sollevare delicatamente la leva del componente "N-2".

FR - 1: Séparez le composant « N » de chaque c6té, puis poussez doucement le levier du composant « N-2 » vers le haut

ES - 1: Separe el componente "N" hacia cada lado y luego empuje suavemente hacia arriba la palanca del componente "N-2".

JP-188 "Ny Z@EAICSIEDF. Z0OEEE N-2) OLN—ZBL ECHL EFTLETVL,

EN - 2: Split component“N-1" and “N-2”

DE - 2: Komponenten "N-1" und "N-2" trennen

IT - 2: Separare i componenti "N-1" e "N-2"

FR - 2: Composant divisé « N-1» et «N-2»

ES - 2: Dividir los componentes "N-1"y "N-2"
JP-2:E& N-1; & TN-2; ZRELTLRETV

P-07



EN - Check all parts. Most board parts are labeled on the edge.
Contact us for a free replacement if any are damaged or missing.

DE - Bitte Uberprifen Sie alle Teile. Die meisten Platinenteile sind am Rand beschriftet.
Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns fir einen kostenlosen Ersatz, falls etwas fehlt oder beschadigt ist.

IT - Controllare tutte le parti. La maggior parte delle parti della scheda sono etichettate sul bordo.
Contattateci per ottenere una sostituzione gratuita se uno di essi &€ danneggiato o mancante.

FR - Vérifiez toutes les pieces. La plupart des pieces de la carte so nt étiquetées sur le bord.
Contactez-nous pour un remplacement gratuit si l'une d'entre elles est endommagée ou manquante.

ES - Asegurate de que todas las piezas estén incluidas. La mayoria de las piezas de la tabla estan etiquetadas
yestampadas en el borde sin rematar.
Contéactanos para obtener un reemplazo gratuito si encuentras piezas dafiadas o faltantes.

JP- BAHITBEIC, RO EERL TLREETL,
HmOKRIE-BEFEN TRV LET, SRBSRERSBEVELELRETL,

P-08



6 pcs

GF

bF

OF

J-1

2pcs

M3.5X14 mm
4 pcs

=7

= -
0 [N en)
o

==
J-1

o O

P-09



/,,;;’fﬁ B

AB
B C
MBX40 mm | M6X12 mm
12 pcs 4 pcs
B C D
M6X40 mm | MBX12mm | M7X48 mm
<>
) 2pcs 4 pcs 2pcs




\:::::::::ﬁ B

Wm | g
M6X40 mm | M7X48 mm
: o 2 pcCs

A

o

MBX40 mm

10pcs




M3.5*14 mm

4 pcs

2pcs

8 pcs

8pcs

8pcs

P-12



P-13

2 pcs

M3.5*14 mm

6 pcs

1pc

4 pcs

4 pcs

M5X40 mm

4 pcs




b




EN - Check all parts. Most board parts are labeled on the edge.
Contact us for a free replacement if any are damaged or missing.

DE - Bitte Uberprifen Sie alle Teile. Die meisten Platinenteile sind am Rand beschriftet.
Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns fir einen kostenlosen Ersatz, falls etwas fehlt oder beschadigt ist.

IT - Controllare tutte le parti. La maggior parte delle parti della scheda sono etichettate sul bordo.
Contattateci per ottenere una sostituzione gratuita se uno di essi &€ danneggiato o mancante.

FR - Vérifiez toutes les pieces. La plupart des pieces de la carte so nt étiquetées sur le bord.
Contactez-nous pour un remplacement gratuit si l'une d'entre elles est endommagée ou manquante.

ES - Asegurate de que todas las piezas estén incluidas. La mayoria de las piezas de la tabla estan etiquetadas
yestampadas en el borde sin rematar.
Contéactanos para obtener un reemplazo gratuito si encuentras piezas dafiadas o faltantes.

JP- BAHITBEIC, RO EERL TLREETL,
HmOKRIE-BEFEN TRV LET, SRBSRERSBEVELELRETL,

P-15



6 pcs

F®

Fd

F®

J-1

2pcs

M3.5X14 mm
4 pcs

— (o -}

=-7

E==
J-1

o O o

= ;
0 e N a)
H

P-16



ﬂ'

L

C
MBX40 mm | M6X12 mm
12 pcs 4 pcs
B C D
=
M6X40 mm | MBX12mm | M7X48 mm
2pcs 4 pcs 2pcs

P-17



B y;;;::ﬁ,,m

B ( |

B

\\\\\\\“‘Wm

M6X40 mm

@'n
M7X48 mm

6 pCs

e pcCs

A

o

M6X40 mm

10 pcCs

P-18



M3.5*14 mm

4 pcs

2pcs

8 pcs

8pcs

)
M5X40 mm

8pcs

P-19



P-20

/

/
&

2 pCs

m@w
M3.5%14 mm

6 pcCs

Q)

1pc

4 pcs

4 pcCs

M5X40 mm

4 pCs




N
N\
\¥

oQ © Q o DQDQ

P-21






	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1101
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1102
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1103
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1104
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1105
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1106
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1107
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1108
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1109
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1110
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1111
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1112
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1113
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1114
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1115
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1116
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1117
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1118
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1119
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1120
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1121
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1122
	H231-GM-608-AZXT-11.1123
	空白页面



